
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0030 0.1366 0.2703 0.4039 0.5376
ppb

0.0030 0.1366 0.2703 0.4039 0.5376
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

2 0 2
ppb 1e 7

0.99997199 1.00000000 1.00002801
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.033 0.066 0.099 0.132
ppb

0.000 0.033 0.066 0.099 0.132
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 7

0.998943 0.999472 1.000000 1.000529 1.001058
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 7

2 0 2
ppb 1e 8

0.998848 0.999424 1.000000 1.000577 1.001153
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 7

4 0 4
ppb 1e 8

0.9999492 1.0000000 1.0000508
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 8

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
ppb

0.9999998808 1.0000000000 1.0000001192
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0466 0.0931 0.1397 0.1863
ppb

0.0000 0.0466 0.0931 0.1397 0.1863
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

2 0 2
ppb 1e 7

0.999239 1.000000 1.000761
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0026 0.1357 0.2688 0.4019 0.5350
ppb

0.0026 0.1357 0.2688 0.4019 0.5350
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 8

0.9998884 1.0000000 1.0001116
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4
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